## National Academy of Sciences of Ukraine





Національна Академія наук України ІНСТИТУТ ПРОБЛЕМ МАТЕРІАЛОЗНАВСТВА ім. І.М.Францевича

03/02/2021 / No. 01-11-Dir-55

Dear Prof. Dr. Dragan Uskokovic,

I personally and the team of our Institute unconditionally support the nomination of Professor Yury Gogotsi for the MRS-Serbia Award for a Lasting and Outstanding Contribution to Materials Science and Engineering for 2021. Yury Gogotsi's scientific activity began in Kiev, at the Kiev Polytechnic Institute, and then at the Institute for Problems of Materials Science. All subsequent years, we followed with great attention the development of the career of Yury Gogotsi, the new scientific results published by him. He has achieved truly amazing results in the field of nanomaterials science. In the field of carbon nanomaterials, especially in the direction of synthesis and use of nanostructures based on refractory compounds, the so-called MXenes. His extensive contacts with universities and scientists in many countries are striking, as well as his active lecture and propaganda activities. The candidacy of Professor Yury Gogotsi can certainly be an adornment of any materials science society.

Director of the Institute of Problems Materials Science of the National Academy of Sciences of Ukraine, academician of the National Academy of Sciences of Ukraine

Y

Yu. M. Solonin

**Ukraine**, 03680, Kiev - 142, 3, Krzhyzhanovsky str. Phone:(38-044) 390-87-51, 205-79-01

Fax:(38-044) 390-87-51 E-mal: dir@ipms.kiev.ua



**Україна**, 03680, Київ - 142, вул. Кржижановського, 3.

Тел.: (38-044) 390-87-51, 205-79-01

Факс: (38-044) 390-87-51 E-mail: dir@ipms.kiev.ua